

Health Services Act 2016

Health Services (Health Service Providers) Amendment Order 2024

SL 2024/73

Official Version Published 03 May 2024 on www.legislation.wa.gov.au

Western Australia

Health Services (Health Service Providers) Amendment Order 2024

Contents

1.	Citation	1
2.	Commencement	1
3.	Order amended	1
4.	Clause 7 amended	1
5.	Clause 11 amended	2

SL 2024/73

Official Version Published 03 May 2024 on www.legislation.wa.gov.au page i

Health Services Act 2016

Health Services (Health Service Providers) Amendment Order 2024

Made by the Minister.

1. Citation

This order is the *Health Services (Health Service Providers)* Amendment Order 2024.

2. Commencement

- (a) clauses 1 and 2 on the day on which this order is published on the WA legislation website;
- (b) the rest of the order on the day after that day.

3. Order amended

This order amends the *Health Services (Health Service Providers) Order 2016.*

4. Clause 7 amended

After clause 7(c) insert:

- (d) the management and operation of the Western Australian Poisons Information Centre, which provides services relating to poisons and poisoning, including —
 - (i) providing information (including advice about prevention and treatment); and
 - (ii) conducting research; and

SL 2024/73 Official Version p Published 03 May 2024 on www.legislation.wa.gov.au

page 1

cl. 5

(iii) investigating potential public health risks;

5. Clause 11 amended

In clause 11(2)(d) delete "Milk" (2nd occurrence).

A. SANDERSON, Minister for Health

page 2

Official Version Published 03 May 2024 on www.legislation.wa.gov.au SL 2024/73

[©] State of Western Australia 2024. This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International Licence (CC BY 4.0). To view relevant information and for a link to a copy of the licence, visit <u>www.legislation.wa.gov.au</u>. Attribute work as: © State of Western Australia 2024. By Authority: GEOFF O. LAWN, Government Printer